AGENDA REGULAR MEETING COMMUNITY SERVICES COALITION

Agoura Hills Recreation and Event Center – Community Conference Room 29900 Ladyface Court, Agoura Hills, CA 91301

Thursday, January 11, 2024
9:00 a.m.

Call to Order

Roll Call Coalition Member Joice Corridori and Coalition Member Sue Lepisto

Approval of Agenda

Public Comments

The Community Services Coalition may not discuss or act on any matter not specifically identified on this Agenda, pursuant to the Ralph M. Brown Act. This section is reserved for persons wishing to submit public comments.

To submit written public comments by email (prior to the meeting).

The public has an opportunity to submit written public comments by email; any comments submitted via text or social media will not be accepted. To ensure the Community Services Coalition has the opportunity to review and/or consider information prior to the live meeting, please submit your written public comments by email to comments@agourahillscity.org by 8:00 a.m. on the meeting date. Public comments provided via email will be distributed to the Community Services Coalition prior to the meeting. Please note: any public comments received after 8:00 a.m. on the meeting day will not be considered as part of the Community Services Coalition's deliberations nor entered into the official record. The public also has the opportunity to speak and provide public comment live at the meeting using Zoom.

Discussion / Action

(This section is reserved for persons wishing to address items listed under Discussion/Action. Please refer to "Public Comments" above for full details on how to submit written public comments or speak under this category.)

1. Community Service Projects Update

Coalition Member Reports

Community Services Department Reports

Future Agenda Items

Adjournment

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you require special assistance to participate in this meeting, notify the Community Services Department, at (818) 597-7361, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

Copies of staff reports or other written documentation, relating to each item of business described in this Agenda, are posted to the City's website at <u>agourahillscity.org</u> and are on file in the Community Services Department, 29900 Ladyface Court, Agoura Hills, California, 91301.